Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Spring Shoot 2008

May 2-4, 2008
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

Larry Klingler
Kathy Klingler
Wayne Baughman
Patti Baughman
Tim Baughman

Larry Boettcher
Toni Meabon

Cal Meabon

Craig Johnston
Gregory Johnston

Dave Kermeen
Mike Hall
Norma Hall
Jon Stamp
John Davis

Bill Herrick
Paul VanDerPloeg
Brad Love

Rod Love

Phillip Love

Gaary Mohney

Bill Thurkettle
Dawn Thurkettle
Christim Thurkettle
Brittany Thurkettle

Joseph German
Kayla Clark
Patty German
Rick Brown
Russell Anderson

Marcie Anderson
Ted Thelen

Eric Hoskinson
Robbie Hoskinson
Mike Elliott

Tim Kilmanlin

Don Ward

Ed Dennis

Camilla Lavidette
Joshua Clarke

05-04-2008
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David Sparks Jr.
Jon Combs

David Sparks Sr.
Gary McLeod
Tony Baughman

Norman Clore
Ben Kerkstra
Sue Kerkstra
Patrick Malloy
Lee DuttenHaver

Patt DuttenHaver
Tom Ruggeri

Lynn Kozik

Chris Kozik

Kurt Nienhouse

Mark Nienhouse
De Priddy
Susanne DeVries
John DeVries
Bob Bagby

Paul VanSlooten
Peggy VanSlooten
Bill Young

Doug Rose

Jenny Rose

Aly Rose

Brian Ruggeri
Lex Wilson
Wayne Ruttruff
Nick Lindsey

Tim Cornick
Cherie Cornick
Don Rose
George Roberts
Jimmy Brown

Courtney Rlgno
Larry Wilson
Dick Miller
Karl Wilkins



GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

05-04-2008
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 24 25yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 2 23 50yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 3 13 100yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 4 26 25yd Open Sights
MATCH - 5 26 50yd Open Sights
MATCH - © 12 100yd Open Sights
MATCH - 7 19 25yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 8 18 50yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 9 9 100yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 10 8 25yd Women's AMS
MATCH - 11 7 50yd Women's AMS
MATCH - 13 29 25yd Novelty AMS
MATCH - 14 19 50yd Novelty AMS
MATCH - 17 11 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 10 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 19 1 25yd Smoothbore 0S

2
MATCH - 23 1 25yd 12 & Under
MATCH - 24 1 50yd 12 & Under
1
1

MATCH - 25 25yd 13 to léyrs
MATCH - 26 50yd 13 to léyrs
MATCH - 27 12 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 29 10 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 49 0 NMLRA Scholarship

292 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

25yd Any Metallic Sights

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

162
167
159
187
156

195
182
164
181
210

211
186
194
165
197

202
180
213
196

Ed Dennis

Dave Kermeen
Tim Baughman
Wayne Baughman
Cal Meabon

Mike Hall

Paul VanDerPloeg
Craig Johnston
Don Ward

Larry Boettcher

Tony Baughman
Ted Thelen

Jon Stamp
Marcie Anderson
Bob Bagby

Paul VanSlooten
Tim Kilmanlin
Gary McLeod
John Davis

Ben Kerkstra

Tom Ruggeri
Russell Anderson
Bill Young
Norman Clore

28
28
27
20
19

19
19
18
18
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

50yd Any Metallic Sights

(2

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

153
187
180
168
155

181
210
182
165
162

196
156
159
185
197

172
198
219

Paul VanDerPloeg
Cal Meabon

Ed Dennis

Tony Baughman
Gaary Mohney

Wayne Baughman
Don Ward

Russell Anderson
Brad Love

Tim Baughman

Marcie Anderson
Bob Bagby

Ted Thelen

John Davis

Mike Hall

Norman Clore
Larry Boettcher
Craig Johnston
Mike Elliott
Ben Kerkstra

Bill Thurkettle
Sue Kerkstra
Wayne Ruttruff

44
37
36
36
35

35
34
34
34
33

33
29
28
17
17
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

( 3 ) 100yd Any Metallic Sights

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

188
195
159
160
187

197
181
162

Norman Clore
Russell Anderson
Paul VanDerPloeg
Larry Boettcher
Wayne Baughman

Ed Dennis

Tony Baughman
Craig Johnston
Gregory Johnston
Don Ward

Ben Kerkstra
Marcie Anderson
Mike Hall

29
26
26
26
19

19
13

OO O oo OO O O o

[N ]



GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

25yd Open Sights

(4

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

206
180
213
153
197

161
210
171
221
156

198
162
181
186
194

164
165
185
182
222

159

Don Ward

Tim Baughman
Cal Meabon

Ed Dennis
Tony Baughman

Mark Nienhouse
Russell Anderson
Bill Young

Wayne Baughman
Ben Kerkstra

Dave Kermeen
Bob Bagby
Gaary Mohney
Tim Cornick
Larry Boettcher

Sue Kerkstra
Mike Hall
Marcie Anderson
Tim Kilmanlin
Gary McLeod

Jon Stamp

John Davis
Mike Elliott
Ted Thelen
Cherie Cornick

Craig Johnston

29
28
28
27
27

27
19
19
19
19

18
18
18
10
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

50yd Open Sights

(5

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

195
181
171
202
153

168
169
217
160
162

210
182
222
159
185

155
156
221
161
196

219

Don Ward

Russell Anderson
Cal Meabon

Ben Kerkstra

Ed Dennis

Tony Baughman
Marcie Anderson
Gaary Mohney
Tom Ruggeri
Wayne Baughman

Brad Love

Rod Love

Brian Ruggeri
Gregory Johnston
Mike Hall

Bob Bagby

Ted Thelen
Cherie Cornick
Craig Johnston
Mike Elliott

Tim Baughman
Larry Boettcher
Tim Cornick
Dave Kermeen
Norman Clore

Wayne Ruttruff

44
44
44
43
43

36
36
34
34
34

34
34
34
33
32

29
27
26
26
25
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

100yd Open Sights

(6)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

159
196
187
153
197

160
162

Russell Anderson
Ed Dennis

Larry Boettcher
Tony Baughman
Marcie Anderson

Craig Johnston
Norman Clore
Don Ward

Wayne Baughman
Ben Kerkstra

Gregory Johnston
Mike Hall

28
25
25
22
22

21
16
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

25yd Flint Open Sights

7))

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

153
195
164
221
160

179
205
158
155
222

156
217
181
180

Brad Love

Don Ward

Ed Dennis

Mark Nienhouse
Ted Thelen

Wayne Baughman
Tony Baughman
Jon Stamp

Tim Cornick
Gregory Johnston

Rick Brown
Kurt Nienhouse
Cal Meabon

Tim Baughman
Cherie Cornick

Larry Boettcher
Brian Ruggeri

Marcie Anderson
Russell Anderson

40
39
38
37
37

37
35
34
33
32

31
30
29
29
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

50yd Flint Open Sights

(8

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

221
155
164
160
182

195
161
217
205
158

206
156
222

Ed Dennis

Rick Brown

Don Ward

Wayne Baughman
Brad Love

Tim Cornick

Tim Baughman

Jon Stamp
Gregory Johnston
Ted Thelen

Tony Baughman
Dave Kermeen
Brian Ruggeri
Kurt Nienhouse
Cal Meabon

Mark Nienhouse
Larry Boettcher
Cherie Cornick

35
33
28
27
26

26
25
25
18
17
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

(9 ) 100yd Flint Open Sights

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

205
160
156
206

Ed Dennis

Tony Baughman
Don Ward

Russell Anderson
Wayne Baughman

Kurt Nienhouse
Gregory Johnston
Larry Boettcher
Mark Nienhouse

24
21
20
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

25yd Women's AMS

(10 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

173
174
222

Marcie Anderson
Patti Baughman
Toni Meabon

Sue Kerkstra
Norma Hall

Dawn Thurkettle
Christim Thurkettle
Cherie Cornick

33
29
20
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

50yd Women's AMS

(11

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

Patti Baughman
Marcie Anderson
Toni Meabon
Norma Hall
Cherie Cornick

Christim Thurkettle
Dawn Thurkettle
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

25yd Novelty AMS
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COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

196
197
195
180
158

156
213
186
171
161

181
205
163
162
153

210
173
221
154
194

217
211
165
202

Ed Dennis
Craig Johnston
Tim Baughman
Don Ward

Mark Nienhouse

Norman Clore

Ben Kerkstra
Tony Baughman
Russell Anderson
Cal Meabon

Larry Boettcher
Bill Young

Tim Kilmanlin
Gaary Mohney
Dave Kermeen

Marcie Anderson
Kurt Nienhouse

Norma Hall

Mike Hall

Wayne Baughman

Bob Bagby

Dawn Thurkettle
Tim Cornick
Patti Baughman
Gary McLeod

Brian Ruggeri
Paul VanSlooten
John Davis

Tom Ruggeri

29
28
28
28
27

27
27
19
19
19

19
18
18
18
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

(14 ) 50yd Novelty AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 153 Wayne Baughman 36 0
2nd 187 Don Ward 27 0
3rd 188 Ed Dennis 17 0
—-—— lol Dave Kermeen 17 0
162 Mike Hall 16 0
154 Patti Baughman 9 0
196 Norman Clore 9 0
180 Russell Anderson 8 0
159 Craig Johnston 8 0
205 Kurt Nienhouse 8 0
181 Marcie Anderson 8 0
165 John Davis 0 0
185 Mike Elliott 0 0
156 Larry Boettcher 0 0
197 Ben Kerkstra 0 0
198 Sue Kerkstra 0 0
173 Dawn Thurkettle 0 0
210 Bob Bagby 0 0
221 Tim Cornick 0 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

25yd Trade Gun

(17

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

158
160
187
155
182

195

De Priddy
Rick Brown
Dave Kermeen
Ed Dennis
Jon Stamp

Cal Meabon
Gregory Johnston
Don Ward

Tim Baughman

Ted Thelen

Tony Baughman

43
41
41
36
31
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

(18 ) 50yd Trade Gun
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE —-X- COUNT
1st 195 Tony Baughman 44 1
2nd 158 Cal Meabon 44 0
3rd 160 Gregory Johnston 44 0
-——= 182 Ted Thelen 44 0
161 Dave Kermeen 43 1
187 Don Ward 42 0
188 Ed Dennis 41 0
207 De Priddy 40 0
164 Jon Stamp 40 0
179 Rick Brown 36 1



GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

25yd Smoothbore 0S

(19

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

160
165
187
161
164

182
179

Tim Baughman

Ed Dennis

Cal Meabon
Larry Boettcher
Tony Baughman

Gregory Johnston
John Davis

Don Ward

Dave Kermeen

Jon Stamp

Ted Thelen
Rick Brown

44
44
44
42
38

33
32
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

(23 ) 25yd 12 & Under

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 184 Robbie Hoskinson 35 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

(24 ) 50yd 12 & Under

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 184 Robbie Hoskinson 44 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

(25 ) 25yd 13 to léyrs

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 174 Christim Thurkettle 8 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

(26 ) 50yd 13 to léyrs

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 174 Christim Thurkettle 6 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

217
206
156
157
154

181
210

Russell Anderson
Dave Kermeen
Wayne Baughman
Gary McLeod

Cal Meabon

Brian Ruggeri
Mark Nienhouse
Larry Boettcher
Toni Meabon
Patti Baughman

Marcie Anderson
Bob Bagby

82
81
73
69
63

61
43
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-04-2008
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2008

(29 ) 50yd Pistol/Revolver
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 161 Dave Kermeen 82 0
2nd 153 Wayne Baughman 80 0
3rd 206 Mark Nienhouse 72 0
158 Cal Meabon 67 1

180 Russell Anderson 04 0

154 Patti Baughman 51 0

157 Toni Meabon 51 0

156 Larry Boettcher 47 0

217 Brian Ruggeri 36 0

194 Gary McLeod 31 0



